not disclosed * 89

16,462 Total Financial Assets 13,816

Recorded on Balance Sheet

as:

12,938 Short Term Investments 12,042

62 Short Term Debtors 89

3,462 Cash & Cash Equivalents 1,685

16,462 Total Financial Liabilities 13,816

Fair Value

Level

31 March 2018 31 March 2019

* The fair value of short-term financial assets held at amortised cost, including trade receivables, is
assumed to be approximate to the carrying amount.

56

Transition to IFRS9 – Financial Instruments

The Council adopted the IFRS 9 Financial Instruments accounting standard with effect from 1st April
2018. The main changes include the reclassification and remeasurement of financial assets and the
earlier recognition of the impairment of financial assets.

The Council has made use of the transitional provisions in IFRS 9 to not restate the prior year’s financial
statements, and the effect of the remeasurement is instead shown as an additional line in the Movement
in Reserves Statement. The changes made on transition to the balance sheet are summarised below:

IAS 39 Reclassification Impairment IFRS 9

31 March 2018 01 April 2018

£000 £000 £000 £000

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Investments

Loans & Receivables/Amortised Cost 15,899 (3,350) 0 12,549

Available for Sale/FVOCI 501 (501) 0 0

FVPL 0 3,851 0 3,851

Expected Credit Loss 0 0 (2) (2)

Total Investments 16,400 0 (2) 16,398

Debtors

Loans & Receivables/Amortised Cost 62 0 0 62

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 16,462 0 (2) 16,460

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Creditors

Amortised Cost (1,172) 0 0 (1,172)

TOTAL FINANCIAL

LIABILITIES (1,172) 0 0 (1,172)

RESERVES

Usable Reserves

General Fund Balance (899) (3) 2 (900)

Earmarked Reserves (4,249) 0 0 (4,249)

Capital Receipts Reserve (2,012) 0 0 (2,012)

Capital Grants Unapplied (955) 0 0 (955)

Total Usable Reserves (8,115) (3) 2 (8,116)

Unusable Reserves
Revaluation Reserve (5,795) 0 0 (5,795)

Available for Sale Financial

Instruments Reserve (3) 3 0 0

Capital Adjustment Account (2,875) 0 0 (2,875)

Pensions Reserve 17,342 0 0 17,342

Collection Fund Adjustment Account (469) 0 0 (469)

Total Usable Reserves 8,200 3 0 8,203

TOTAL RESERVES 85 0 2 87

57

17 Assets Held for Sale

The table below details the balances of Assets Held for Sale at 31 March. For an asset to be classified
as held for sale it must meet the following criteria:

 Be available for sale in its present condition;

 The sale must be highly probable and have Member approval;

 The asset must be actively marketed for sale at a price that is reasonable in relation to its
current fair value;

 The sale must be expected to be completed within one year of classification (in some
circumstances if it is expected to take longer than a year to complete but still meets the other